ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2024

TRIESTE - 17/05/2024 gf()ARIfE
Free Skating Men Juniores
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Nation Points SP LP
1 GUILLERMO GOMEZ ESP 269.37 1 1
2 FERRAN MANEL CLAVERO ESP 174.60 3 3
3 | DANIELE RICCI ITA 168.31 2 4
4 | UNAI CEREIJO GARCIA ESP 158.03 7 2
5 | MARCO MENNA ITA 141.08 5 5
6  ERIC BARBEITOS LOPEZ AND 140.33 4 7
7  CARLOS PRIETO ALMEIDA ESP 123.05 9 6
8 | PIETRO ALINARI ITA 112.35 6 9
9  SIMONE CORRADI ITA 109.00 8 8
10 JUAN RODRIGUEZ ARG 90.02 10 10
11 | DOMINIC WIESLI SUI 53.00 n n
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www.worldskate.org

ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2024

TRIESTE - 17/05/2024

Pl. Name

GUILLERMO GOMEZ

Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program
RESULTS DETAILS

Club

UNAI CEREIJO GARCIA
FERRAN MANEL CLAVERO
DANIELE RICCI

CARLOS PRIETO ALMEIDA
ERIC BARBEITOS LOPEZ

SIMONE CORRADI

1
2
3
4
5 | MARCO MENNA
6
7
8
9

PIETRO ALINARI

10 | JUAN RODRIGUEZ

11 | DOMINIC WIESLI

Event Manager
Specialist
Assistant
Referee

Judge 2

Judge 4

26/05/2024

ITA
ws
ws
SLO
POR
ITA

SILVIA MININ

DEBORAK MAFFEI

NURIA QUERALT

TERI SEDEJ

ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
WILLIAM MERLATO

Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3
Judge 5

ws
WS
GER
CRO
USA

NURIA QUERALT
SVEN NOETZEL.
LEO PLISKO.
RICK CABRAL
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Nation TES PCS
ESP 112.74 | 54.76
ESP 77.74 | 37.49
ESP 72.11  39.60
ITA 68.35 37.33
ITA 57.38  34.79
ESP 59.83  27.59
AND 52.15  35.24
ITA 41.72 | 31.19
ITA 35.08  32.56
ARG 31.47  24.75
SuI 12.01 | 20.25
GENNARO COPPOLA

DED

0.0
-1.0

0.0
-1.0

0.0
-1.0
-2.0
-2.0
-1.0
-2.0
-2.0

Total

167.50
114.23
111.71
104.68
92.17
86.42
85.39
70.91
66.64
54.22
30.26

15:33:03



ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2024 @

D
TRIESTE - 17/05/2024 SKATE

Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 GUILLERMO GOMEZ ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
112.74 54.76 0.00 167.50
K) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 3Lo 3 Loop 10.65 143 0+ +3 43 H 12.08
3Lo 3 Loop 13.85% 087  +1 0 +2 +2 0 14.72
2 ComboJump 3F 3 Flip 10.04 1.00 0 + +1 +2 o+ 11.04
3T 3 Toeloop 10.56 % 107 +1 0 +2 +2 #1 11.63
3 ComboSpin 0 -2 -2 2 #
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.40 2.10
S Sit Spin 1.40% -0.13 1.27
In Inverted Spin 3.92% -0.40 3.52
NLHBD 0.00*
Step Sequence St3 Footwork sequence 3.90 040 +2 +1 42 0+ 4.30
ComboJump 3s 3 Salchow 8.93T 0.90 o + +#  +#  # 9.83
3T 3 Toeloop 11.37T% 0.77 0 0 +2 +2 1 12.14
6 Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.71T 0.80 0 + +#  +2 # 7.51
7 Jump 3Lz 3 Lutz 9.68T 0.00 0 0 0 0+ 9.68
8 ComboSpin +2 42 42 42 43
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.60 3.10
In Inverted Spin 3.22% 0.60 3.82
1] Upright Spin 378%+ 020 3.98
1} Upright Spin 1.82%+ 0.20 2.02
104.83 112.74
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 750 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.75 742
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 750 6.75 800 725 7.75 7.50
Performance/Execution 1.8 7.75 750 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.75
Choreography/Composition 1.8 7.75 725 850 7.50 8.00 7.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.76
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO  TERISEDEJ
Specialist WS DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVEN NOETZEL.
Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant WS NURIA QUERALT jugge i ﬁ'}\o \I;\I/EI(L)LII-:)ALI\l/ISI\SI(I;RLATO
udge
Il W
Controller S NURIA QUERALT Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 UNAI CEREIJO GARCIA ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
71.74 37.49 -1.00 114.23
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 J4 Panel
1 ComboJump 3Lo 3 Loop 10.65 0.33 0 o + # 0 10.98
NJ 0.00 0.00
3Lo 3 Loop 10.65 067 0 -1 -1 0 -1 9.98
2 ComboJump 3F 3 Flip 10.04 033 -1 0 0 0 -1 9.7
3T 3 Toeloop 10.56 % 090 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 9.66
3 ComboSpin 2 2 2 9 1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.60 1.90
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.20 1.08
NLInv 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 2.90 %+
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
ComboJump 38 3 Salchow 8.93T 0.00 0 0 0o 0 8.93
3T 3 Toeloop 1137T%  -0.30 0 -1 0 + -1 11.07
6 Jump 3Lz 3 Lutz 6.78T! 18 3 2 2 3 2 495
7 Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.71T 05 0 1 # -1 1 6.18
8 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3 3
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50*
NLInv 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
NLHBD 0.00*
82.77 77.74
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 550 525 5.00 525 6.00 5.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 525 475 525 500 550 5.17
Performance/Execution 1.8 525 450 550 4.75 5.00 5.00
Choreography/Composition 1.8 500 450 550 550 6.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.49
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVENNOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Controller ws NURIA QUERALT Judged  ITA  WILLIAM MERLATO

Judge § USA  RICKCABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 FERRAN MANEL CLAVERO ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
7211 39.60 0.00 111.71
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
1 ComboJump 3F 3 Flip 10.04 0.33 0 0+ +1 0 10.37
3T 3 Toeloop 10.56 % 060 -1 -1 0+ -1 9.96
2 ComboJump 2A 2 Axel 7.02 0.27 0 0 +1 # 0 7.29
3T 3 Toeloop 10.56 % 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 10.56
Jump 38< 3 Salchow 5.60 190 -3 -3 S0-3 3 3.70
ComboSpin 0 0 0 +2 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.00 1.00
S Sit Spin 1.40% 0.00 1.40
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.30% 0.00 2.30
5 Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 010 +1 -1 0o -1 0 3.20
6 ComboJump 3F 3 Flip 11.04T 033 0 -1 0 0 -1 10.71
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.87T 020 0 -1 -1 2 -1 1.67
7 Jump 2Lz 2Lutz 242T 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 222
8 ComboSpin -1 0 -1 -1 -1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 3.88% -0.30 3.58
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.10 1.65
75.24 7211
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 6.00 525 550 550 5.75 5.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 550 4.75 550 5.75 550 5.50
Performance/Execution 1.8 550 450 525 5.00 550 5.25
Choreography/Composition 1.8 575 450 575 550 575 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.60
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVENNOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Controller ws NURIA QUERALT Judged  ITA  WILLIAM MERLATO

Judge § USA  RICKCABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 DANIELE RICCI ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
68.35 37.33 -1.00 104.68
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M )5 Panel
1 ComboJump 3T 3 Toeloop 8.12 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 8.12
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
38 3 Salchow 7.00 0.00 0 -1 7.00
Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.10 0.00 0 6.10
Jump 3Lo 3 Loop 8.80 160 -2 -2 2 -2 7.20
ComboSpin +1 + +1 0 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.30 2.80
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.20 1.20
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 0.30 2.30
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.10 0.90
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.30
6 Jump 3F 3 Flip 9.13T 230 -3 -3 3003 -3 6.83
7 ComboJump 3T 3 Toeloop 8.93T 4713 3 2 32 -3 7.20
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03T 023 22 -1 0 -1 2 1.80
8 Jump 3S 3 Salchow 7.70T 090 -1 2 -1 -1 -1 6.80
9 ComboSpin 0+ -1 0 +2
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.10 2.60
S Sit Spin 0.92% 0.03 0.95
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.30% 0.10 240
U Upright Spin 1.82%+ 0.03 1.85
73.95 68.35
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 550 550 500 4.75 6.00 5.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 550 5.00 4.00 475 550 5.08
Performance/Execution 1.8 525 525 425 475 525 5.08
Choreography/Composition 1.8 550 525 400 500 575 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.33
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLoO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist WS DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge!  GER  SVEN NOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge2  POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Controller ws NURIA QUERALT Judged  ITA  WILLIAM MERLATO

Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 MARCO MENNA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
57.38 34.79 0.00 92.17
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M )5 Panel
Jump 3Lo<<  3Loop 5.28 -160 -2 -2 32 0 3.68
2 ComboJump 3T 3 Toeloop 8.12 0.00 0 0 0 0 2 8.12
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
38< 3 Salchow 5.60 09 -1 -1 -1 -1 2 4.70
3 ComboSpin 0 0 0+ 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 1.40% 0.00 1.40
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.30% 0.00 2.30
Br Broken Spin 2.07% 0.00 2.07
4 Jump 3F << 3 Flip 548T 207 3 2 3 -1 3.41
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 010 -2 0 -1 0 0 1.70
6 Jump 3T 3 Toeloop 7.70T 0.00 0 0 0o + 1 7.70
7 ComboJump 3S< 3 Salchow 7.15T 190 -3 3 32 3 5.25
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03T 037 -3 -2 -3 - -3 1.66
8 Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.71T 137 3 -2 2 2 -3 5.34
9 ComboSpin 4+ 0 0 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.10 2.60
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.07 1.07
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 0.10 210
U Upright Spin 1.75%+ 0.03 1.78
65.39 57.38
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 475 525 475 500 5.75 5.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 450 5.00 450 475 5.50 4.75
Performance/Execution 1.8 425 475 450 525 5.75 4.83
Choreography/Composition 1.8 450 500 450 475 5.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.79
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLoO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist WS DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge!  GER  SVEN NOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge2  POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Controller ws NURIA QUERALT Judged  ITA  WILLIAM MERLATO

Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 CARLOS PRIETO ALMEIDA ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
59.83 27.59 -1.00 86.42
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboSpin 0 + -1 0 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 3.88% 0.00 3.88
S Sit Spin 1.08% 0.00 1.08
In Inverted Spin 3.92% 0.00 3.92
U Upright Spin 3.78 %+ 0.00 3.78
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.30
ComboJump 3F 3 Flip 10.04 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 10.04
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 2.03T 040 -3 -3 -3 2 3 1.63
4 ComboJump 3F 3Flip 11.04T -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 10.04
2T 2 Toeloop 241 T% 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.41
5 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 242T 050 -3 -3 -3 -2 3 1.92
6 Jump 3S< 3 Salchow 6.16T 140 22 -2 2 2 1 4.76
7 Jump 3Lz< 3Lutz 7.74T 23 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 5.44
8 Jump 1A Axel 1.43T 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
9 ComboSpin 0 R R 4 2
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.30 2.20
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
In Inverted Spin 2.80 -0.30 2.50
1} Upright Spin 1.60%+  -0.10 1.50
66.13 59.83
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 375 475 375 425 4.00 4.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 375 400 350 4.00 375 3.83
Performance/Execution 1.8 325 400 350 3.75 350 3.58
Choreography/Composition 1.8 3.75 425 375 4.00 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.59
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO TERI SEDEJ
Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVENNOETZEL.
Data Operator Wws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT j:gg: i ﬁio b\IIEIELEALI\I/ISI\KAgRLATO
Controller WS NURIA QUERALT Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
26/05/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 di M

15:33:02 Q Verified [VMHWNO-CO8D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAI9A]



Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 ERIC BARBEITOS LOPEZ AND score score (factored) Deductions score
52.15 35.24 -2.00 85.39
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 3T 3 Toeloop 8.12 -1.57 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 6.55
NJ 0.00 0.00
3T 3 Toeloop 8.12 107 22 -1 -1 -1 -2 7.05
2 ComboSpin -3 0 -2 -1 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 3.88% -0.30 3.58
S Sit Spin 0.96 % -0.10 0.86
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.10 0.40
3 Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 + 3.30
4 Jump 3Lo< 3 Loop 7.74T 230 -3 3 303 3 5.44
5 Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.71T 150 -3 3 303 3 5.21
6 ComboJump 38< 3 Salchow 7.15T 140 -2 -2 -2 -2 3 5.75
2T 2 Toeloop 241T%  -033 -3 -3 -2 -2 2 2.08
7 ComboJump 2A 2 Axel 7.72T 097 -1 -1 -1 -2 2 6.75
2T 2 Toeloop 241T% -033 -3 -2 -2 -2 3 2.08
8 ComboSpin -2 -1 -2 -2 2
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.60 1.90
NLBro 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.40 0.60
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.20 0.60
9 Jump 2§ <<< 2 Salchow 0.66T* -3 3 3 3 3
63.32 52.15
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 500 5.00 500 4.75 550 5.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 475 500 525 450 5.25 5.00
Performance/Execution 1.8 450 5.00 475 450 5.00 4.75
Choreography/Composition 1.8 475 475 500 475 550 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.24
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
EventManager A SLVAMNN Referee  SLO  TERISEDEJ
Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVENNOETZEL.
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant WS NURIA QUERALT j::gg Z ﬁ';o \I;\I/EI(I_)LEALI\l/ISICI(IgﬁLATO
Controller WS NURIA QUERALT Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 SIMONE CORRADI ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
41.72 31.19 -2.00 70.91
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M )5 Panel
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 013 1 2 -1 0 0 1.57
Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.10 0.00 0 0 0o + 0 6.10
ComboJump 3T<<< 3 Toeloop 1.85 040 -3 -3 3003 -3 1.45
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
38 3 Salchow 7.00 -1.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.10
4 ComboSpin -1 0 0 0 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.00 1.00
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 000 -1 0 0 0 0 2.30
6 ComboJump 2A 2 Axel 7.72T 137 3 -2 2 0 3 6.35
NJ 0.00 0.00
3T 3 Toeloop 8.93T -1.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 7.03
7 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2427 040 -2 -2 2 2 3 2.02
8 Jump 28 2 Salchow 1.87T 040 -3 -3 303 3 1.47
9 ComboSpin 2+ -1 -1 -1
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.10 1.18
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40% -0.20 1.20
U Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.10 1.65
48.62 41.72
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 400 475 475 450 4.25 450
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 350 450 450 425 425 4.33
Performance/Execution 1.8 350 425 450 4.00 4.00 4.08
Choreography/Composition 1.8 375 425 475 450 450 442
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.19
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLoO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist WS DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge!  GER  SVEN NOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge2  POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Controller ws NURIA QUERALT Judged  ITA  WILLIAM MERLATO

Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 PIETRO ALINARI ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
35.08 32.56 -1.00 66.64
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2A 2 Axel 7.02 053 -1 -1 0 +1 -1 6.49
2T 2 Toeloop 2.22% -0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 2.09
Jump 3T<< 3 Toeloop 4.20 190 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.30
ComboJump 3T< 3 Toeloop 6.50 A3 3 2 300 -3 477
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 023 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.62
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 030 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00
ComboSpin 0 + 0 0 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 0.00 2.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 0.00 1.75
6 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 242T -0.07 0 0 -1 +1 -1 2.35
7 Jump 38 << 3 Salchow 462T 1733 -2 -3 -2 -3 2.89
8 Jump 1w Waltz Jump 044T 010 -1 K 2 1 0.34
9 ComboSpin 3 2 ) -1 2
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.60 1.90
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.20 1.08
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
NLInv 0.00 0.00
42.60 35.08
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 450 500 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 425 475 450 5.00 4.00 4.50
Performance/Execution 1.8 425 450 450 475 4.00 4.42
Choreography/Composition 1.8 450 450 425 525 425 442
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.56
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO TERI SEDEJ

Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFE| Judge 1 GER  SVEN NOETZEL.

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT Judge3 ~ CRO  LEOPLISKO.

Judge 4 ITA WILLIAM MERLATO

Controll WS NURIA QUERALT
ontroller URIA QU Judge5  USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 JUAN RODRIGUEZ ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
31.47 24.75 -2.00 54.22
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.10
Jump NJ 0.00 0.00
ComboJump 3Lo 3 Loop 10.65 230 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 8.35
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
3§<<< 3 Salchow 1.70 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30
4 ComboSpin -1 -1 1 1 2
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
S Sit Spin 1.40% -0.10 1.30
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.30% -0.30 2.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.15% -0.20 0.95
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 0 2 1.50
6 Jump NJ 0.00 0.00
7 Jump 1F Flip 0.88T 010 0 -1 3 - -1 0.78
8 Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.87T 013 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.74
9 ComboSpin 0 0 R 0 1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 1.13
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
Br Broken Spin 1.80 -0.07 1.73
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.03 1.72
10 Jump 28 2 Salchow 1.87T 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.87
35.67 31.47
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 400 450 375 325 3.25 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 400 375 350 275 275 3.33
Performance/Execution 1.8 350 375 325 3.00 250 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1.8 400 375 350 325 3.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.75
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Referee SLO TERI SEDEJ
Specialist WS DEBORAK MAFFE| Judge 1 GER  SVENNOETZEL.
Data Operator Ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge2  POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant ws NURIA QUERALT jugge Z ﬁio \l;\I/EIE)LEALI\I/ISICIgﬁLATO
Controll ws ucge
ontroller NURIA QUERALT Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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Free Skating Men Juniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 DOMINIC WIESLI Sul score score (factored) Deductions score
12.01 20.25 -2.00 30.26
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.10 150 -3 3 30303 4.60
2 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 033 -3 -2 2 - -3 1.52
NJ 0.00 0.00
3T <<  3Toeloop 1.85 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.45
3 ComboSpin 3 2 2 3 3
NLHBD 0.00*
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLCBD 0.00*
4 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 043 -3 22 2 22 3 1.77
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -2 -2 -2 2 1.20
6 Jump 2A< 2 Axel 5.37T* 303 303 2
7 Jump 38 <<< 3 Salchow 1.87T 040 -3 3 303 3 1.47
8 Spin NLCFD 0.00* 303 303 3
15.67 12.01
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.8 325 325 325 3.00 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.8 275 275 275 275 275 2.75
Performance/Execution 1.8 250 250 250 250 250 2.50
Choreography/Composition 1.8 275 275 275 275 275 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.25
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+ bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
EventManager ~ ITA  SLVAMINN  Refeee  SLO TERISEDES
Specialist ws DEBORAK MAFFEI Judge 1 GER  SVEN NOETZEL.
Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA RODRIGUEZ
Assistant WS NURIA QUERALT j::gz i ﬁ';o b\ﬁ‘LJUF;\L“'AS;;CE’-RLATO
Controller WS NURIA QUERALT Judge 5 USA  RICK CABRAL
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